DECLARATION

I, Sri Ashiwini Kumar Damani (PAN no: AVUPDQ426C) (Adhar no. 2934 6088 9208) son of Sri Shrawan Kumar Damani by faith Hindu, by occupation - Business and residing at 10, Lord Sinha Road, Flat no: 15B, 1st Floor, P.S. & P.O. Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700071 duly authorized by the Promoter Company of the proposed Project 'Mahadev Plaza' at premises no: 82A, Nimtolla Ghat Street is to be carried out, do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state that Project Mahadev Plaza has 16 nos. of Basement Parking and 05 nos. of Covered Parking.

Schedule of the 'LAND'

ALL THAT piece and parcel of homestead land measuring total area of 21 (Twenty One) Cottahs 29 (Twenty Nine) Sq.ft more or less being the messuage land hereditaments and Premises No. 82A, Nimtolla Ghat Street, Ward No. 20, PIN- 700006 P.O Jora Bagan, Post Office Beadon Street, Within the limits of Kolkata Municipal Corporation which is butted and bounded by:-

On the North: Ram Jan Lane

On the South: Nimtolla Ghat

On the East:80, Nimtolla Ghat

On the West: Common Passage

Damani Builders Pvt. Ltd.

Director